# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standex International Corporation		08/05/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Component Hardware Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1890 Swarthmore Avenue		
City:	Lakewood		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08701		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328805	HI-RISE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8691

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
Signature:	/jenniferkagan/
Date:	08/15/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0670

900030124

3258 AN ON 23288

source=Hi Rise Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0671

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 6 Manor Parkway, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<b>Expiration Date</b>
HI-RISE	2,328,805	March 14, 2000	March 14, 2010

WHEREAS, Standex desires to transfer to Component Hardware Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1890 Swarthmore Avenue, Lakewood, New Jersey 08701, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademark, the registration therefore, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by this mark; and Component is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby assign unto COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC. all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademark, the registration therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement or dilution thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 5th day of August, 2005.

STANDEX-INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

(Corporate Seal)

Deborah A. Rosen

Vice President/CLO Its:

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUTY OF ROCKINGHAM

RECORDED: 08/15/2005

August 5, 2005

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Deborah A. Rosen, known by me to be the Vice President and Secretary of Standex International Corporation and entitled to represent the Corporation in this regard, and executes the attached Power of Attorney under oath as the free act and deed of Standex International Corporation.

Steven G. Brown, Notary Public

My commission expires:

Steven G. Brown **NOTARY PUBLIC** New Hampshire My Commission Expires 9/17/08

LITDOCS/610915.1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0672**